



PATENTS ONLY

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE: APPLICATION OF	: Martin Henderson
TITLE	: TELESCOPIC BELT CONVEYOR
SERIAL NO.	: 13/812,282
FILED	: January 25, 2013
EXAMINER	: Douglas A. Hess
CONFIRMATION NO.	9580
DOCUMENT ID NO.	502207866
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	: UDLZ 200081US01

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

ARI I.

Commissioner for Patents ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION Facsimile Number 571-273-0140

Dear Sir:

C 9/13/13

Attached are copies of the Notice of Recordation issued January 28, 2013, and the original Assignment document which was previously recorded on January 25, 2013, at Reel/Frame 029694/0722 (5 pages). Please re-record this Assignment, as the name and address of the Assignee was incorrect, and should read as follows:

1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest: Martin Henderson

Name and Address of Party receiving an interest: 2.

Sovex Limited, 2 Prenton Way, Prenton, Wirral, CH43, 3EA, UK

T.

- Description of the interest conveyed: 3.
 - Assignment \boxtimes Security Agreement

Change of Name Merger

Other

Execution Date: January 11, 2013

Application number(s) or patent number(s).

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Ser. No. 13/812,282; Filed January 25, 2013

Additional sheet attached?

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

James E. Scarbrough, Reg. No. 47,056 Fay Sharpe LLP The Halle Building, 5th Floor 1228 Euclid Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44115

6. Number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>

- 7. The fees associated with the filing of this Request for Correction of Notice of Recordation were believed to have been paid in an earlier submission (see Document ID No. 700498702). However, if there are fees associated with the filing of this Request for Correction of Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document such fees are authorized to be charged to a Credit Card. If the Credit Card is unable to be charged, please charge any and all fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. <u>06-0308</u>.
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Fay Sharpe LLF

James E. Scarbrough, Reg. No. 47,056 The Halle Building, 5th Floor 1228 Euclid Avenue Cleveland, OH 44115 216-363-9000

Date

4.

UDLZ 200081US01 668284 1

2		502207866 01/25/2	013	•
		PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
ectronic Version v1.1 ylesheet Version v1.1	1			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	,	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Martin Henderson			01/11/2013]
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	FA		• •	
Name: S	ovex Limited	of Prenton Way].
Street Address: P	renton		· · · ·	
City: V	Wirral			
State/Country: U				
Postal Code: C	H43 3EA	* *** ***		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			· ·
Property Type		Ta e Numt	jer	
Application Number:		13812282		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA			
	;			
Fax Number:	2163639			
and the second		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	sful.	
Phone: 216.363.9000				
Email:		aysharpe.com		
Correspondent Name:				
Address Line 1:		clid Avenue, 5th Floor e Building		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		d, OHIO 44115	,	•
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	UDLZ 200081US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	James E. Scarbrough		
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENTa source=ASSIGNMENTa				

5

2 L

PATENT REEL: 031334 FRAME: 0377

1

Attorney Docket No.: UDLZ 200081US01

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, Martin Henderson of 21 Longlong Road, Wallasey, Merseyside CH45 5DN (GB) ("Inventor") who has created a certain invention for which a U.S. Patent Application has been

M

executed concurrently herewith executed on

filed , and assigned Application Serial No.

and is entitled

TELESCOPIC BELT CONVEYOR

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sovex Limited of Prenton Way; ("Assignee"), a corporation of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at, Prenton, Wirral, CH43 3EA, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full, exclusive, entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to, and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, including any provisional application(s) from which it claims priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventor(s) if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and relssued patents granted for said invention, and all divisions, reissues, continuations-in-part, and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in Assignee's own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Inventor(s) could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the names of the Inventor(s), and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and Inventor(s) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire rights, and inventor(s) covenant(s) that inventor(s) has/have the full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that Inventor(s) has/have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Inventor(s) will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives all facts known to Inventor(s) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts

> . Lie Re

requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, inventor(s) will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and

Inventor(s) further covenant(s) and agree(s) that inventor(s) will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in the name of inventor(s) or Assignee, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, according to the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all the laws and treatles in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Signed at Printon Wirrid CH43 3EA UK 11 Januar Machan _, 2013. on

Martin Henderson

司法的

5

2

Witnesses:

UDLZ 200081US01 680758 1

MICHELE DEMATTENS Printed Name:

PAUL. MORRIS Printed Name:







Paul DiVincenzo

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Attachments: PTAS <ptas@uspto.gov> Monday, January 28, 2013 8:54 AM USPTO Docketing Assignment Notice of Recordation (WUID: 502207866) Notice.pdf; CoverSheet.tif

Please find attached the Notice of Recordation and the corresponding TIFF image of the first page of the coversheet submitted to the Assignment Recordation Branch.

1.1.2

WUID: 502207866 DOCKET NUMBER: UDLZ 200081US01 FIRST ASSIGNEE: Sovex Limited of Prenton Way SOURCE: PTAS

PLEASE NOTE: This is an unmonitored email address. In the event you need to contact the Assignment Recordation Branch, please email <u>assign@uspto.gov</u> or call (571) 272-3350.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

This message contains information that may be confidential and privileged. Unless you are the addressee (or authorized to receive mail for the addressee), you should not use, copy or disclose to anyone this message or any information contained in this message. If you have received this message in error, please advise the Assignment Recordation Branch by e-mail and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperation.

1

Phoenix Applications Management System

N.

Table of Contents of

13812282

date: 09-13-2013

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)							
Date	Code	Pag es	Source	PackageID	Annotation		
09-11-2013	LET.	7	EFSW	US 1381228200P	·1		

1. 200 ji 1. 31 ji

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 031334 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 09/13/2013